
Spring 2025 Chemistry/Biochemistry Faculty Office Hours
Telephone numbers beginning with 8 correspond to 338‐.Telephone numbers beginning with 5 correspond to 405‐.

Dept. office hours: Mon‐Fri 9am‐4pm   //     See syllabi for zoom information when applicable.

Name

Permanent  Faculty email Phone Office Office Hours 

Adelstein, Nicole(Advisor)  nicoleal@sfsu.edu 82379 SEIC 230 Weds 11:45‐12:45 in SEIC 115; Mon 9‐10 & 2‐3 advising via Navigator
Amagata, Taro amagata@sfsu.edu   87713 SEIC 242
Anderson, Marc marc@sfsu.edu 86495 SEIC 244 Tues 11:00‐12:00pm, Weds 11:30‐12:30pm, Thurs 10:30‐11:30am.

Enright, Michael enrightm@sfsu.edu 50719 SEIC 226 Tues 2:30 ‐ 3:30pm, Thurs 9:30‐10:30am, or by appointment
Esquerra, Raymond esquerra@sfsu.edu 83444 SEIC 231
Gassner, George (Advisor) gassner@sfsu.edu 81366 SEIC 232 Weds 12:30‐2:30 and by appointment (via Navigator)
Gerber, Nancy (Advisor) ngerber@sfsu.edu 81160 SEIC 224 Mon & Weds 1‐2pm; Fri 8:30‐10:30am, zoom appointments via Navigator
Greene, Eric egreene@sfsu.edu SEIC 222 Weds 11am‐12pm or by appointment (via email)
Guliaev, Anton guliaev@sfsu.edu 52961 SEIC 243
Ichimura, Andrew (Grad Coordinator) ichimura@sfsu.edu 50721 SEIC 221 Thurs 11:00‐12:30pm
Koehn, Eric ekoehn@sfsu.edu 50732 SEIC 227
Komada, Tomoko tkomada@sfsu.edu 83748 SEIC 241 Thurs 3:30‐4:30 and by appointment
Kuhn, Misty mkuhn@sfsu.edu 52112 SEIC 228 Thurs 11:45‐12:45pm, 3:45‐4:45pm. In Chem343 classroom

Palmer, Pete  palmer@sfsu.edu 87717 SEIC 233 Mon & Weds 12:00‐2:00pm
Qiu, Jingjing (Advisor)  qiu@sfsu.edu   50935 SEIC 229 On sabbatical 2024‐2025 academic year

Sinapuelas, Michelle msinapuelas@sfsu.edu SEIC 223 Mon & Weds 12:30‐1:30pm

Lecturers 

Choi, Michael  mchoi4@ sfsu.edu SEIC 234

Coleman, Nichole ncoleman@sfsu.edu 54028 TH 724 Tues 12:00‐2:00pm and by appointment
Corcoran, Maura corcoran@sfsu.edu SEIC 240 Tues and Thurs 2:00‐3:00pm and by appointment
Etoga, Jean‐Louis jetoga@sfsu.edu TH 716 Mon and Tues 5:15pm‐6:15pm 
Katout, A akatout@sfsu.edu TH 731 By appointment only

Lacy, Heather‐Rose lacy@.sfsu.edu 52109 TH 111 Fri 11:00‐1:00pm or by appointment

Lau, Kent kentlau@sfsu.edu SEIC 245 Thurs 9:00am ‐ 12:00pm via Zoom
Li, Joy (Huan Lei) joyleili@mail.sfsu.edu TH 111 Tues 12:15‐1:10pm

McGraw, Kristen kristen@sfsu.edu   SEIC 234 Fri 11:00am‐12:00pm in SEIC214.  Also available by appt (zoom).
Toriyabe, Yoko toriyabe@sfsu.edu SEIC 240 Tues 9:30‐10:30am

Zhou, Ting tingz@sfsu.edu SEIC 245 Mon, Weds, Fri 10:00‐11:00am via Zoom

(continued onto next page ...)



Dept. Office and Staff

Manning, Bruce  (Dept Chair) bmanning@sfsu.edu 81288 SEIC 211B By appointment only
Lilian Gathua   (Dept AOC) liliangathua@sfsu.edu 81288 SEIC 211 T,W,Th, 9‐4pm on campus: M, F, 9am‐4pm off site
Pasikov, Mira (Dept Admin Asst) chemmp@sfsu.edu 81288 SEIC 211 T,W,Th, 12‐4pm on campus; M,F, 1‐5pm off site

Dept. Stockroom Staff

Huynh, Hong (TH Stockroom) hhuan@sfsu.edu 53682 TH 706 9am‐5pm on campus

Le, Yvonne (Stockroom Manager) yvonnek@sfsu.edu 82432 SEIC 235 9am‐5pm on campus

Quach, Sammy (Hanh To) (SCI) squach@sfsu.edu 82435 SEIC 237 9am‐5pm on campus

Dept Analytical Facilities

Swanson, Mark (NMR Facility) swanson@sfsu.edu 52579 TH111/SEIC 236 9am‐5pm on campus




